GRAIN VALLEY R-5 SCHOOL DISTRICT Grain Valley, Missouri

NOTICE OF OPEN SCHOOL BOARD MEETING AND VOTE & NOTICE OF CLOSED MEETING & CLOSED RECORD

OUR MOTTO

Every student. Every day.

Notice is hereby given that the Grain Valley R-5 Board of Education will hold an open Board Meeting on Thursday, November 17, 2022 @ 6:00 PM. at the Grain Valley High School Community Room – 551 Eagles Parkway Grain Valley, MO.

Adoption of the Agenda Consent Agenda – *action* Preliminaries

> Call to Order Establish Quorum Pledge of Allegiance

Adoption of Regular Agenda - action

Consent Agenda - action

Approve Warrant/Cash Journal and Purchasing Card Report

Approve the List of Resignations, Hires and Retirements

Approve Minutes of the October 20, 2022 Board Meeting

Approve the 2021-2022 Audit

Approve the District Communications Plan

Approve the Library & Media Resources Program Evaluation

Approve the Seal of Biliteracy

Approve the District Assessment Plan

Approve the Cancelation of the December 1, 2022 Board Workshop

Pre-Approve Payment of Early December Bills

Approve the Recognitions of Tennis State-Qualifiers, Golf State-Qualifiers and Swimming &

Diving State-Qualifiers

Approve the Absence of Jason Williams

Approve the Absence of Eddie Saffell

Approve the Business Contracts

Patron Comments: Any school district patron may present information to the Board at this time. Presentations will be limited to no more than five (5) minutes. The Board will not take action on any issue not included on the published agenda; however, all comments will be taken into consideration by the Board of Education. Patrons are requested not to discuss individual faculty, staff, or students. Patrons are reminded that this is a Public Forum and comments relative to individuals could result in litigation; however, any patron may request to meet with the Board in Executive Session. No response will be given by the Board at this time.

Recognitions

Tennis State-Qualifiers, Golf State-Qualifiers and Swimming & Diving State-Qualifiers

Reports

Career Technical Center of Fort Osage Programming Presentation - information / discussion MSIP 6 Presentation - information / discussion Administrative Dashboard - information / discussion

Superintendents' Report-information / discussion

- a. Asst. Supt. of Academic Services Dr. Beth Mulvey
- b. Asst. Supt. of Support Services Dr. Nick Gooch
- c. Asst. Supt. of Student & Community Services Dr. Amanda Allen
- d. Superintendent Dr. Brad Welle

New Business

Preview Ballot Language for a Potential April 2, 2023 Bond Issue - information / discussion Metro Pay Comparisons for Certified and Non-Certified Personnel - information / discussion

Approve 2.0 FTEs Non-Certified - action

Approve 1.0 FTE Certified Special Education Teacher – action

School Board Filing December 6, 2022 - December 27, 2022 - information / discussion

December Board Meeting Date - information / discussion

MSBA Conference Reflections - information / discussion

Board Policies - information / discussion

KH - PUBLIC GIFTS TO THE SCHOOLS - information / discussion

KL - PUBLIC CONCERNS AND COMPLAINTS - action

JHCD - ADMINSTRATION OF MEDICATION TO STUDENTS - action

MSBA - 2022B Update- information / discussion

BDDF-1 - VOTING METHOD

BDDL - RELEASE OF INFORMATION

DB - ANNUAL BUDGET

DBB - FISCAL YEAR

DJF-1 - PURCHASING

DJFA - FEDERAL PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS

GBLB - REFERENCES

IF - CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT

IGAD - CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION

IGCE-1 - NONTRADITIONAL INSTRUCTION OPTIONS

JFGA - INTERVIEWS WITH OR REMOVAL OF STUDENTS

JHC - STUDENT HEALTH SERVICES AND REQUIREMENTS

JHDF - SUICIDE AWARENESS AND PREVENTION

JHG - REPORTING AND INVESTIGATING CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT

Adjournment

Executive Session

The Board will go into Executive Session for the following:

Section 610.022, Revised Statutes of Missouri

 \int 610.021 (3) Hiring, firing, disciplining or promoting of particular employees

\$610.021 (1) Legal

Non-Discrimination Statement

The Grain Valley School District Board of Education is committed to maintaining a workplace and educational environment that is free from discrimination and harassment in admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs, services, activities and facilities. In accordance with law, the district strictly prohibits discrimination and harassment against employees, students or others on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, ancestry, disability, age, genetic information or any other characteristic protected by law. The Grain Valley School District is an equal opportunity employer. The Board designates the following individual to act as the district's compliance officer: Assistant Superintendent for Student and Community Services; 31606 E Pink Hill Road, P. O. Box 304, Grain Valley, Missouri, 64029; Phone: (816) 847-5006; Fax: (816) 229-4831.

Dr. Brad Welle Supt. of Schools R-5 School District 31606 N.E. Pink Hill Grain Valley, Mo. 64029 (816) 847-5006 X1026